b Hazard ratio is from stratified proportional hazards model. Hazard ratio <1 favours AA-P. 

Figure 1: Kaplan-Meier Plot of Radiographic Progression-free Survival; Intent-to-treat 

Population (Study PCR3011) 

At the planned first interim analysis (IA-1) for overall survival, four hundred and six (406; 47.7% of the total 
number of deaths required at the final analysis) deaths had occurred (169 subjects in the AA-P group and 237 
subjects in the Placebo group). A statistically significant improvement in OS in favour of AA-P plus ADT was 
observed with a 38% reduction in the risk of death (HR=0.621;